

Reference: FOI.ICB-2223/105

**Subject: Cataract Pathways and Providers** 

I can confirm that the ICB does hold the information requested; please see responses below:

| QUESTION   | RESPONSE  |
|--|---|
| Could you please describe the cataract referral process from a community optometrist through to a cataract surgery provider.   | This pathway is displayed on the Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire Integrated Care Board (BNSSG ICB) website: <a href="https://remedy.bnssgccg.nhs.uk/adults/ophthalmology/cataract/">https://remedy.bnssgccg.nhs.uk/adults/ophthalmology/cataract/</a> The pathway is subject to a Criteria Base Access policy which is downloadable here: <a href="https://bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/directory/cataract-surgery/">https://bnssg.icb.nhs.uk/directory/cataract-surgery/</a> |
| Could you please describe how these referrals are sent / received: e.g., post, email, ERS, e-ERS   | Patients will be referred to the BNSSG Referral Service by their GP practice using the national e-referral system. Where pre-agreed referral forms have been agreed, only referrals made using these forms will be accepted, as per NHS Standard Contract Service Condition 6.3.1.  |
| <ol> <li>Within the process, if there is an intermediary such as a<br/>referral support service / management service / single<br/>point of access, could you please describe this and<br/>provide a contact email address for this service.</li> </ol> | See question 1.  Referrals service email is <a href="mailto:bnssg.referral.service@nhs.net">bnssg.referral.service@nhs.net</a>  |
| List the current cataract surgery providers and the address they operate from within the area  | Bristol Eye Hospital Lower Maudlin Street Bristol   |



**Integrated Care Board** 

BS1 2LX

### Circle

Bath Clinic Claverton Down, Combe Down Bath

### **New Medica**

Aztec West 720 Waterside Drive Aztec West, Almondsbury Bristol BS32 4UD

### **Litfield House Medical Centre**

1 Litfield Place Clifton Down Bristol BS8 3LS

## **Langford Surgery**

Pudding Pie Lane Langford Bristol BS40 5EL

### **Frome Medical Practice**

**Enos Way** 



and South Gloucestershire
Integrated Care Board

Frome BA11 2FH

### **Practice Plus Group**

Emersons Green NHS Treatment Centre The Brooms Emersons Green BS167FH

## **Somerset Surgical Services**

Somerset Surgical Services Ltd, Weston General Hospital, Grange Road, Uphill, Weston-Super-Mare, Somerset, BS23 4TQ

### **North Bristol NHS Trust**

Southmead Hospital Southmead Road, Westbury-on-trym Bristol BS10 5NB

## **Royal Terrace Dental Practice**

35 Cornwall Road Dorchester Dorset DT1 1RY

**Tetbury Hospital** 



**Integrated Care Board** 

Malmesbury Road Tetbury Gloucestershire GL8 8XB

### **White Horse Health Centre**

Mane Way Westbury Wiltshire BA13 3FQ

### Spa Medica

- 2nd Floor Unit, 11-15 Corum Office Park, Warmley, Bristol BS30 8FJ
- SpaMedica Gloucester premises (Gloucester CCG patients only) Suite 2, Sanctus House,1 Olympus Business Park, Quedgeley, Gloucester, GL2 4DH
- 3. SpaMedica Exeter premises (Somerset CCG patients only) Lancaster House, Exeter International Office Park, Exeter Airport, Clyst Honiton, EX5 2HL

# **Sulis Hospital Bath Hospital**

Foxcote Avenue Peasedown St John Bath BA2 8SQ

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 18 November 2022 and has been approved for release by Sarah Truelove, Deputy Chief Executive and Chief Finance Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.